
Saint Patrick Orthodox Church Inc. 
Australian and New Zealand Diocese, Russian Orthodox Church Outside Russia 

Cnr Way Street and Brooklyn Tce Kilburn SA 5084 
Rector: Fr Peter Hill 
0466 720 088 frpalhill@gmail.com 
 

Schedule November/December 2018 
Sun. 4 Nov. 9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am  23rd  Sunday after Pentecost: Kazan Icon  

Fellowship group after Liturgy 
Tues. 6 Nov.  7pm Parish Council meeting      
Sat. 10  Nov. 1pm Shared Lunch 

2pm Annual General Meeting of the Mission  
Followed by Vespers 
 

Sun. 11 Nov. 9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am. 24th Sunday after Pentecost                                                 
Fellowship group after Liturgy 

Tues.  13 Nov.  7pm General Molebin (Prayer requests)  
Sat. 17 Nov. 5pm Vigil 5pm. 
Sun. 18 Nov. 9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am. 25th Sunday after Pentecost: Martyrs Glacteon & 

Episteme                                                 
Fellowship group after Liturgy 

Tues.  20 Nov.  7pm Akathist for the Mother of God  
Sat. 24 Nov.  

‘Mini fete’ 10am – 2pm  
Baptism 3pm 
Followed by Vespers  
 
 

Sun. 25 Nov. 9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am. 26th Sunday after Pentecost: St John the Merciful 
 Fellowship group after Liturgy 

Tues.  28  Nov.  7pm General Molebin (Prayer requests)  
Wed. 29 Nov.   Beginning of the Nativity Fast 
Sat. 1 Dec. 5pm Vigil  
Sun. 2 Dec.  9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am. 27th Sunday after Pentecost: Prophet Obadiah                                                   

 Fellowship group after Liturgy 
Mon. 3 Dec.  6pm  Vigil 
Tue. 4 Dec.  7am Hours & Divine Liturgy  The Entry of the Mother of God into the Temple                                                
Sat. 8 Dec. 5pm Vigil  
Sun. 9 Dec.  9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am. 28th Sunday after Pentecost: St Innocent of Irkutsk                                                   

 Fellowship group after Liturgy (Last for 2018) 
Sat. 15 Dec.  No Vigil  
Sun. 16 Dec.  10 am Reader Service. 29th Sunday after Pentecost: Prophet Zephaniah                                                   
Tue. 18/Wed. 
19 Dec. 

 Feast of St Nicholas of Myra: services at St Nicholas Church, Greenhill Road Wayville 

Sat. 22 Dec.  5pm Vigil  
Sun. 23 Dec.  9.45am Hours      Divine Liturgy 10am. 30th Sunday after Pentecost: Martyr Menas                                                    
Sat. 29 Dec.  No Vigil 
Sun. 30 Dec. 10am Reader Service. 31st  Sunday after Pentecost: Holy Forefathers                                                  
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